Illinois law.
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Section 200.60  Submittal of Plans 

Plans and applications for fixed installations shall be submitted to OSFM before construction when utilizing storage containers of over 2,000 gallons individual water capacity or when the aggregate water capacity exceeds 4,000 gallons, and for container filling locations regardless of tank capacity.  Temporary (not to exceed 6 months) installations, although required to comply with all applicable installation and operating requirements prescribed by adopted codes, are not required to submit plans and applications or undergo an on-site inspection by OSFM.

(Source:  Amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 16850, effective October 1, 2008)
